
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 14 September 2013

Competition No Competitor Total
Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 655.1 1 49.9 60.2 52.3 162.4 49.0 61.7 52.4 325.5 49.6 58.8 58.3 492.2 48.9 59.4 54.6 655.1
A 7 Guy Foster 660.7 2 50.1 61.2 52.8 164.1 49.8 60.8 56.5 331.2 49.9 59.5 53.1 493.7 55.3 59.0 52.7 660.7
A 3 Chris Grimes 681.1 3 51.8 62.2 65.4 179.4 52.6 61.4 54.2 347.6 51.0 60.7 54.0 513.3 52.7 61.0 54.1 681.1
A 5 Robert Dickson 688.1 4 53.7 65.3 55.0 174.0 52.9 62.8 60.4 350.1 53.3 62.5 53.9 519.8 52.3 61.1 54.9 688.1
A 6 Paul Phelan 715.9 5 53.8 69.5 57.3 180.6 57.5 64.9 58.6 361.6 52.6 66.8 57.1 538.1 54.4 65.7 57.7 715.9

B 2 Paul Blair 642.8 1 49.7 59.4 51.9 161.0 49.5 59.9 51.8 322.2 49.2 59.5 52.5 483.4 49.2 58.7 51.5 642.8
B 6 Trevor Ferguson 704.5 2 53.0 66.1 60.8 179.9 53.1 68.4 54.8 356.2 53.4 62.1 61.0 532.7 52.7 62.8 56.3 704.5

B 8 SE Gareth Dillon 741.9 3 53.6 66.9 71.9 192.4 55.1 63.2 56.0 366.7 69.2 63.1 56.3 555.3 63.9 62.5 60.2 741.9
B 5 Michael Workman 763.4 4 58.4 73.4 61.0 192.8 57.7 68.8 61.8 381.1 61.8 70.0 61.7 574.6 58.2 69.3 61.3 763.4
B 9 Eric Patterson 769.0 5 56.4 68.6 71.9 196.9 56.7 67.7 60.2 381.5 67.1 69.3 59.2 577.1 56.9 65.5 69.5 769.0
B 10 Malcolm Clark 866.7 6 68.6 78.9 70.0 217.5 68.3 76.9 70.7 433.4 68.6 75.8 72.5 650.3 66.7 78.2 71.5 866.7

C 2 Robin Lyons 643.9 1 49.6 62.3 53.0 164.9 49.1 57.8 51.3 323.1 49.3 58.2 51.7 482.3 50.9 58.5 52.2 643.9
C 4 Glen Irwin 651.3 2 51.6 60.2 52.3 164.1 50.6 60.0 52.3 327.0 49.4 59.6 56.5 492.5 49.2 58.4 51.2 651.3
C 9 Daniel Byrne 679.2 3 51.5 63.6 53.6 168.7 51.8 61.2 54.9 336.6 51.5 62.9 55.7 506.7 51.2 62.1 59.2 679.2
C 8 Eamonn Byrne 683.3 4 51.6 80.2 59.0 190.8 51.3 61.3 53.6 357.0 50.5 61.5 52.8 521.8 49.8 59.1 52.6 683.3
C 7 Norman Ferguson 689.3 5 53.3 62.0 56.9 172.2 54.3 62.2 55.5 344.2 53.4 62.3 54.9 514.8 52.8 65.7 56.0 689.3

D 3 Paul Mooney 672.1 1 52.2 61.8 55.8 169.8 51.4 61.0 55.1 337.3 51.7 63.6 54.0 506.6 50.4 61.6 53.5 672.1
D 2 David Thompson 672.9 2 51.6 67.4 60.1 179.1 51.0 62.8 53.8 346.7 50.4 60.2 53.1 510.4 50.1 60.3 52.1 672.9
D 1 Mark King 773.2 3 52.7 62.7 54.8 170.2 51.9 63.1 57.1 342.3 70.4 64.9 73.1 550.7 70.1 80.3 72.1 773.2
D 7 Geoffrey Lamont 794.8 4 63.0 78.4 61.3 202.7 59.2 69.3 61.6 392.8 57.9 75.3 61.2 587.2 64.7 75.9 67.0 794.8

D 8 B Andrew Blair 800.6 1 65.3 70.5 74.8 210.6 59.9 71.1 65.2 406.8 56.6 69.2 71.4 604.0 61.8 71.7 63.1 800.6

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 14 September 2013

Competition No Competitor Total
Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

B 2 Paul Blair 642.8 1 49.7 59.4 51.9 161.0 49.5 59.9 51.8 322.2 49.2 59.5 52.5 483.4 49.2 58.7 51.5 642.8
C 2 Robin Lyons 643.9 2 49.6 62.3 53.0 164.9 49.1 57.8 51.3 323.1 49.3 58.2 51.7 482.3 50.9 58.5 52.2 643.9
C 4 Glen Irwin 651.3 3 51.6 60.2 52.3 164.1 50.6 60.0 52.3 327.0 49.4 59.6 56.5 492.5 49.2 58.4 51.2 651.3
A 1 Steven Ferguson 655.1 4 49.9 60.2 52.3 162.4 49.0 61.7 52.4 325.5 49.6 58.8 58.3 492.2 48.9 59.4 54.6 655.1
A 7 Guy Foster 660.7 5 50.1 61.2 52.8 164.1 49.8 60.8 56.5 331.2 49.9 59.5 53.1 493.7 55.3 59.0 52.7 660.7
D 3 Paul Mooney 672.1 6 52.2 61.8 55.8 169.8 51.4 61.0 55.1 337.3 51.7 63.6 54.0 506.6 50.4 61.6 53.5 672.1
D 2 David Thompson 672.9 7 51.6 67.4 60.1 179.1 51.0 62.8 53.8 346.7 50.4 60.2 53.1 510.4 50.1 60.3 52.1 672.9
C 9 Daniel Byrne 679.2 8 51.5 63.6 53.6 168.7 51.8 61.2 54.9 336.6 51.5 62.9 55.7 506.7 51.2 62.1 59.2 679.2
A 3 Chris Grimes 681.1 9 51.8 62.2 65.4 179.4 52.6 61.4 54.2 347.6 51.0 60.7 54.0 513.3 52.7 61.0 54.1 681.1
C 8 Eamonn Byrne 683.3 10 51.6 80.2 59.0 190.8 51.3 61.3 53.6 357.0 50.5 61.5 52.8 521.8 49.8 59.1 52.6 683.3
A 5 Robert Dickson 688.1 11 53.7 65.3 55.0 174.0 52.9 62.8 60.4 350.1 53.3 62.5 53.9 519.8 52.3 61.1 54.9 688.1
C 7 Norman Ferguson 689.3 12 53.3 62.0 56.9 172.2 54.3 62.2 55.5 344.2 53.4 62.3 54.9 514.8 52.8 65.7 56.0 689.3
B 6 Trevor Ferguson 704.5 13 53.0 66.1 60.8 179.9 53.1 68.4 54.8 356.2 53.4 62.1 61.0 532.7 52.7 62.8 56.3 704.5
A 6 Paul Phelan 715.9 14 53.8 69.5 57.3 180.6 57.5 64.9 58.6 361.6 52.6 66.8 57.1 538.1 54.4 65.7 57.7 715.9

B 8 SE Gareth Dillon 741.9 15 53.6 66.9 71.9 192.4 55.1 63.2 56.0 366.7 69.2 63.1 56.3 555.3 63.9 62.5 60.2 741.9
B 5 Michael Workman 763.4 16 58.4 73.4 61.0 192.8 57.7 68.8 61.8 381.1 61.8 70.0 61.7 574.6 58.2 69.3 61.3 763.4
B 9 Eric Patterson 769.0 17 56.4 68.6 71.9 196.9 56.7 67.7 60.2 381.5 67.1 69.3 59.2 577.1 56.9 65.5 69.5 769.0
D 1 Mark King 773.2 18 52.7 62.7 54.8 170.2 51.9 63.1 57.1 342.3 70.4 64.9 73.1 550.7 70.1 80.3 72.1 773.2
D 7 Geoffrey Lamont 794.8 19 63.0 78.4 61.3 202.7 59.2 69.3 61.6 392.8 57.9 75.3 61.2 587.2 64.7 75.9 67.0 794.8

D 8 B Andrew Blair 800.6 20 65.3 70.5 74.8 210.6 59.9 71.1 65.2 406.8 56.6 69.2 71.4 604.0 61.8 71.7 63.1 800.6
B 10 Malcolm Clark 866.7 21 68.6 78.9 70.0 217.5 68.3 76.9 70.7 433.4 68.6 75.8 72.5 650.3 66.7 78.2 71.5 866.7

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


